1FEATURES
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
CT
VOUTVIN
EN FLT
PGISETGND
R

TPS2421-2
SLUS907A–JANUARY 2009–REVISED MARCH 2009 .................................................................................................................................................. www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
DEVICE JUNCTION TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING CODE MARKING
TPS2421-1 DDA (SO8 PowerPad™) TPS2421-1DDA TPS2421-1
–40°C to 125°C
TPS2421-2 DDA (SO8 PowerPad™) TPS2421-2DDA TPS2421-2
(1) Add an R suffix to the device type for tape and reel.
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1) (2)
VALUE UNIT
VIN, VOUT Input voltage range –0.3 to 25